PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Fort Collins, Fort Collins Colorado and the City of Loveland, Loveland, Colorado, hereby give public notice, that for 30 days from the date of this advertisement, it and the Federal Aviation Administration will receive written public comments pertaining to the development of Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Goals for Federal Aviation Administration sponsored projects, at Northern Colorado Regional Airport for FY 2024-FY 2026. The DBE goal for FY 2024 is 3.31%, the DBE goal for FY 2025 is 5.81%, and the DBE goal for FY 2026 is 5.93%. The overall Three-Year DBE goal for FY 2024-FY 2026 is 5.02%. These goals were established in accordance with 49 CFR Part 26. The methodology by which these goals were established is available for review at the Northern Colorado Regional Airport website at the following link: Disadvantaged Business Enterprise - Northern Colorado Regional Airport - FNL (flynoco.com). Written comments may be forwarded to the addresses cited below.

Northern Colorado Regional Airport David Ruppel Interim Airport Director 4900 Earhart Road Loveland, CO 80538 David.ruppel@cityofloveland.org

AND

Sonia G. Cruz Compliance Specialist Office of Civil Rights – ACR-4 Federal Aviation Administration Phone 424 405 7206 Sonia.Cruz@faa.gov